s [ BOARD OF EDUCATION

WI Sco Ns I N R API Ds John Krings, President; Troy Bier, Vice President; 510 Peach Street
Larry Davis, Clerk; Katie Medina, Treasurer; John Benbow, Member; Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54494
PU BLI C sc H oo Ls Kathi Stebbins-Hintz, Member; Julie Timm, Member 715-424-6701
== ———————
I < REVISED May 18, 2023
e -
Week of May 22, 2023
DATE TIME MEETING PLACE
1. Mon., May 22, 2023 5:00 p.m. Special Business Services Committee ~ District Office
Meeting (Closed Session)* 510 Peach Street
ConfRm A/B

* Closed session pursuant to Wis. Stats. §19.85(1)(e) for the purpose of discussing bargaining strategies for a successor
transportation contract agreement and potential transportation contract modifications.

% NOTE: The following graduation ceremonies are occurring during the week of May 22, 2023:

Project Search
Wednesday, May 24, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. — McMillan Library, 490 E. Grand Avenue, Wisc. Rapids, WI

River Cities High School
Friday, May 26, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. — Performing Arts Center, 1801 16" St. So., Wisc. Rapids, WI

Lincoln High School
Saturday, May 27, 2023 at 1:00 p.m. — Lincoln High School WoodTrust Field, 1801 16™ St. So., Wisc. Rapids, WI

It is possible that a quorum of Board members will be in attendance at these events; however, no governmental
business as a governing body will be conducted or acted upon by those in attendance.



